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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : 00(’\ bhm Mﬁﬂ %%;%
Class : 5 8¢ - t

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
H Z Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
—70 to 84%
2 —551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
/2/— Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes

l//Rarely

0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
}/ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
~ Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
%Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won't teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
7 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
 Rarely

0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0 Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3~ Agree

4- Neutral

1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
}4 Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 >~ Usually
/{— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully

B/Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 —Every time
/5 sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

0 — Not at all




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

— Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
_,3{ Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
_2=50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3— Agree
2 — Neutral
¥~ Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

g

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : BffygﬂA ﬁi% MWL
Class : . & 1

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
_A=Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
275510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 —Good
.__1/-'* Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

M; Never



5 The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

< Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
Z Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2// Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

},/Rarely

0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly

3 — Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 4 Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree




11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
_4— Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
(%A I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
p< Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
;/Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
(3= Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
% To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-8%%
/2/— 50 - 69%
1-30-49%%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

%/Dlsagree

— Strongly disagree
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : |- &C}’ panel QMW an T‘@ﬂ
Class : A e

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
_A— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
_3~<T0t0 84%
2-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
_2=Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes

‘),/Rarely

0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4~Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
-3//Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
/ — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
J1-=Rarely
0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
y Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 - Agree
_Z—Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
_4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

% Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
07 Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
Zf,{/Moderate
— Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
/4/— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
<50 -69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
_y Strongly disagree
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : DQLSQ QOA/(T /SC(Q;O(W
Class : e Sc' 7

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
AA=Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
=170 to 84%
2 -551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent

3 —Very good
_2~ Good

1 — Fair

0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
< Rarely

0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality imprevement of the teaching learning process.
/;trongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
| o Usually fair
| 2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2~ Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
yé;?arely

0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
O~ Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

/4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality i?‘/emem of the teaching learning process.
-8

trongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
it Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 ~Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2~ Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
}(Igarely

0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally

= Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
/1 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
% Usually
2- Occasionaﬂy;’Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
7 — Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Bvery time
3 — Usually
2~ OccasionaﬂylSometimes
1 — Rarely
0—1don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
7 — Partially
= Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2- Occasionally/ ometimes
1 — Rarely

y Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 ~To a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 —Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3= Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2=50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
_J—Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : 6'}5{1-1/?”6 ﬂ Bﬂ; /7 ﬂﬂ}gf{ @sz ‘
Class : K - SC' ] I

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3~70to 84%
2-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
#~-Good
1 — Fair
0—Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 - Often
2 — Sometimes
X~ Rarely
0— Never



5.

6.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
A — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3< Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

10.

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
— Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
/l/— Rarely
0 — Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
—Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 ~ Neutral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4~ Every time
3 — Usually
27— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
— Usually
7 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 —_Usually
~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 —_Partially
A~ Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
7 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0/ Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4~ To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

0 — Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2 50 -69%

-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

!(/Disagree
— Strongly disagree
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : @ and ﬂ B él\‘i /<\J Mb%aé{v
Class : 13- S € s

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
_A~— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3-70 to 84%
2-551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
{1/4 Fair

0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 —Often
— Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

/a‘r"— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
_3= Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
'/2/4 Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

— Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
}/— Marginally
0—Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
= Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree




11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
}4 Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
%'— Occasionally/Sometimes
'l — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 ~Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 ~Rarely
0 —Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3- crate
2 = Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
_~4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

— Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
A3=70-895%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 —Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : ﬁéhm,/ Q\{M M%@w& ~
Class : L—é ) %C’ ’ f

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4=Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 -70 to 84%
27550 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
— Fair
0—Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

24 Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

([/—— Rarely

0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emoticnal growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1~ Marginally
— Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 - ee
2 eutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
/4{ Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2/— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
< Slightly
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

/0/— Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 ~Moderate
— Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
_4="TStrongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-8%%
—-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

— Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : kbaﬂ Q %CU]/ C@?Z@W NNkl &Mﬂ{
Class : /g i g(ﬂ: I

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2.  How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 -70 to 84%
2 —55to 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2—Good
1 — Fair
0—Poor

4. The institute takes active interes’t in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. :
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

_4~— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
— Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 »Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won'’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
~ Rarely
0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
-2 —Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 ~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 >Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

___~H-Tdon’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 —Reasonably
— Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

/; Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
% Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 - To a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
—70-89%%
2 -50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
— Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

/d‘
San of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : (CU ZK@W (m AL S{W
Class : %" KC-~1 K

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4- Excellent
3 — Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0-Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
FLR N P



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree
/—/zﬁugj'ee
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 < Usually fair
/ — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
/f— Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
e Rarely

0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately

-*/1’— Marginally
0—Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
‘2~ Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
_2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

/I — Rarely

0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely
_O—1don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially

LA Slightly

0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
/
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
}/Tt) a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 ~Above 90%
. ﬂ/—/ 70— 89%

2-50-69%

1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 ~Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : M %m /916 ﬂ /"’\ }4@/ M_/ .

Class : %SC/ T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
~ Always effective ;
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
=70 to 84%
2 — 5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
— Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
— Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
/2/— Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 //ISJ‘Zually unfair

0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly
1 /nﬁfferenﬂy
0%~ Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
— Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3/}V ery well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
~ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
}Occasionally!St)metimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

/)& Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
— I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially

ZSiightly
Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

i?ccasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
0 a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
—50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

/}{ Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

PR
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : ‘\/\ h (A SK@ \/6( {Zé W/ 195 an/ -
Class : 8, 1

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A—Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
=70 to 84%
2-551069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2= Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
/2— Sometimes
1 — Rarely



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
;'Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
= Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3- USllﬂlly
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely

0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
-\§7Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

'\Ja/Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
/1/ — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
ﬁ — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2 ~50-69%
f( -30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree
MSt:rongly disagree

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : ,QO%M 016”\/6&;' p /\7 q k& Qk
Class : 8 15 SL’. I

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2-55t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 = Very good
— Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
/4"— Strongly agree
- 3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair

3//0 sually fair

— Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
— Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 4 Occasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely

0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
JZ{% ery well
2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
;/g:ngly agree

¥~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

- Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 ~<Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly

yﬂ‘dble to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
__A=To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

n 3 o it AL e | |



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
/44/Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 - To a great extent
3 — Moderate
ﬁ — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
/Z{ Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Wi ve-



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : J gwéé, A dk % gb{ﬂ// K
Class : @ + 8C _f

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
}/ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
55 to 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
{2(—Good
— Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
__24 Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
%—I Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
— Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
A — Indifferently
0 — Won'’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1—Rarely

0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly

3 — Very well
Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

\ ]_/Di sagree

0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
/3—Usually
#2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
& Occasionally/Sometimes
ﬁ — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

/O/ — T don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably

)§I27Partially
— Slightly
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
— Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
/4/ — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
34 Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2~50-69%
-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 +Neutral
1’~ Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

S,
Sigiof student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion IT — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : 75%(@ A—I\)TC}EI (ﬂr\/ﬁ’lﬂ@
Class : [ - Sc- T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 -70to 84%
/2 — 55 to 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~ Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportyies for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
"3/- Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. TFairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
— Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
A~ Rarely

0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
Marginally
0— Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

i—}trongly agree
3 < Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course oufcomes and programme
outcomes.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 ~Usually
3 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2~ Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2= Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3=Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

N Nt at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
/4/— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
A/ — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
/2/— 50 - 69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
— Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

ke

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : @ YA i\il’]h(a \/I’lz R‘A\ B\W\’JO
Class : __ 7R -~ Ne. 77

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2—-551t069%
/{ 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
/3/— Very good
2 —Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
— Often
/2., — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 - Agree
“ 2 - Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2~ Sometimes unfair
7 1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2~ Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
-~ Occasionally/Sometimes
j — Rarely
0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 ﬂ ery well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4~ Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
__2=0ccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Bvery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assi gned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

Vé?l?\a:ely
— 1 don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially

10281'ightly
Unable to
15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Bvery time
3 — Usually

VZZZQDcasionally/ Sometimes
— Rarely

0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
Q;Mﬁigrate
2 — Some what

1 — Very little
0 — Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
" 4-—Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate
/{g':)mewhat
"1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
— Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Sigén%nt




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : 0? E M R’/’J MI//Z /0 KG{Z L@ZZ
Class : @ - 8@ ” ﬁfSC 1

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

9 How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 —70to 84%
2 —551069%
/1— 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 —Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

Often
-~~~ 2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 ~ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 ~ Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
:a/Satisfactorily
— Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0— Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
/1/— Rarely
0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
”,Z/# Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
\ﬁ — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree




11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course Outcomes and programme
outcomes.
’(4 — Every time
3 — Usually
27— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely Y
0— Never ‘

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3= Usually
5 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
9 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
(F-‘Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
_2—Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
(3,:Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
~—3—Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
( 3— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Somewhat
# 7 Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
ﬂ{ 50 -69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 >Agree
— Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

(]
n of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : WQISM ghczVa/(/vLJ/(i /Q/QC(Jﬁédgg
Class : @BS@ e 1

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3—70 to 84%
}—- 55 to 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 ~ Good
— Fair
0—Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students. |
4 — Regularly
3 < Often
— Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
~ Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
~ Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 ~Agree
/2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
~#—=Every time
3 — Usually
27— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 —Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
?/ZPartially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able t0 identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

;}sually
~ Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
Jearning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
= To a great extent

3 — Moderate
7 — Some what
1 — Very little

n  Nat at all




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
/4/— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
y Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2/— 50 - 69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
— Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Ozt
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion IT — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : VéhOSOIL& /}'\(C{ ﬂ“é? &gﬁ /M M{W
Class : & go EgC O

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3,~70 to 84%
— 5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3~ Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

' — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never



5 The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

1 4 Usually unfair
/0/: Unfair

7 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 ~Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

— Occasionally/Sometimes

1—- Rarely

0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly

3 — Very well

2 — Moderately

1 arginally
— Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

— Strongly agree
— Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. ;
A — Evéry time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 »Usually
{; Occasionally/Sometimes

— Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 ~Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably

/7/;' Partially
1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
<0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
= Very little
N _Naot at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 < Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —/To a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
 — 70 — 89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 ~<Agree
— Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Phose
ign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : DOMQ e Mybh u}}? MO}VLL
Class : B 1 Sc - i

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100% '
3170 to 84%
2 —551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
— Very good
2 - Good
1 —Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
&= Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
2~ Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

9. The teaolfng and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

10. The institution-provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
@{S[f;)mgly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 ~ Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Bvery time
3 — Usually
9 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 —Fully
3 — Reasonably
i Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
9 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent

3 — Woderate
_ Some what
1 — Very little

0 — Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
@l/ — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
— Somewhat
1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-895%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 —/Agree
2 = Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Sign of student




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : O\Iﬂ Q&”W VY /Vpkm% i
Class : @Egc" &N

m—

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 -70 to 84%
2-551t069%
~1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good

1 —Fair
/0—/P}:oor
4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
% Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never



5 The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 ~Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

ﬂ/—Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
A - Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 £ Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 <Disagree

0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 <Every time

— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 —/Fully
/Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2~<Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
~ 2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree
" 3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3 oderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2~50- 69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 /-'Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Arzz=
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : Ac,\f\oul Vhamb moy A WA
Class : BRS¢ -

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 —Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

7 How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2=755 t0 69%
' 1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4- Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often

i—(%letimes
ely

0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
_4'—/ Strongly agree
g Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 # Sometimes unfair
— Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3/—$atisfactorily
2"—Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachr:?llustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly

3 — Very well
Z Moderately

1 — Marginally

0—Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
Z Neutral
1 — Disagree

O~ Stronely disagree




11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
13~ Usually
27— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3< Usually
3 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
¢=Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
@="Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 —Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
Q—ot at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
\0="Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4<To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2=750 - 69%
1-30-49%%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 - Agree
12 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

gham
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : AMP‘N IM——;E 'FR KOOCPH A B
B CIL

Class :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
1.3=Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2=5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2~ Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
. A4=Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

yisagree
~ Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
\,DZ Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
\2Z Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
. emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
\,3Z Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 - Agree
— Neutral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree




11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
Mccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
3 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
H=Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
"2 Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
—Every time
3 — Usually
2 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

= Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
\_3~Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little .
— Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3770 -89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
|_2—Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

. A
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student ; bhusaxre p’?}\jomktﬁ_ r‘)”&rm&aff

Class : E S L

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
\_1=Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
370 to 84%
A_2~55 to 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 —Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair

\L9="Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
\ 2="Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 # Agree
— Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
%//U sually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
\2/ Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
< Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
~ Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree




11. Teachers inform vyou about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
A3~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
“2 = Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0—Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
L9="Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
B=Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
— Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3—Agre

z/xﬁ;l

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate

2 — Somewhat

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 — Above 90%

3-70-89%

2-50-69%
1L=30—-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
“-Mﬁnngly disagree

—ye s

Sign of student




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : Momin mahejtrben  povveen momin $-

Class : %SL __D:

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
\_2="Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3—70to 84%
2—55t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
1 2=Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
_0~Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2~<Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 —Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 ~Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 - Poorly
differently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

< Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
ignificantly

3 — Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
10. The instjtution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
\2< Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
Masionallnyometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Y —Fvery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
10=Tdon’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
\3~Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
+2="0ccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
12=Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 ~Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
B~ I%derate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
v2<750 - 69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
]O/ISfrongly disagree

e ok

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : '?\)/6‘% %Mij\} é\fﬁﬁi RH gu,f
Class : @Q C 'I

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
\ 3= Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
w@- 84%
~551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
= Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
egularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
00— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
~3~/Xgree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
¥<Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently
10="Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
Wﬁoderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

trongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
L1—Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
ever

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usuall
ccasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 —Full
%onably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time

3 — Usuall
ccasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 —T0 a great extent
3 — Moderate

2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
\0 —Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
\3 —Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while |
teaching. _
4~Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 =Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Slgn of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion IT — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : TE\_P\ % H P(Z K Hp‘ N _SS ij’\ kH‘A‘“(
Class : % < C_/ :I;Ej

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3—=TSometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2.  How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2 -551t069%
u—~30to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
\.0="Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
d —Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
N— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
V{;Etral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
= Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —~Thoroughly

8 ~Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
mcasionallnyOmetimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 —Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
t+=TRarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
Lo=Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2—0Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2="Partially
1 — Slightly
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 — Every time
3—~Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what

L—Very little
0 = Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

Wengly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
\}=Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching,.
4 — Above 90%
B3=70 - 89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

S

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : _hosle  pax kshi + Ram T O
Class : QS I

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 —Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 -70to 84%
2=351069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4—- Excellent
3 —V¥ery good
2 - Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
ever



5 The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
t4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
(3 ~Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 ~Thoroughly
3~ Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
J3~Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

social and

9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
~o=Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
ﬁz—ﬂ(gree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
very time
3 — Usually
7 Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 —Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
7 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

\/ 0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
/2 —Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
v/1 —Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
Jearning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
A —Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
=To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

\0< Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2~ Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

PSSy

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : N P‘C\ﬁ PH\MN\J S P‘N‘W\/

Class : };é QIU-—

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
% — Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1— Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication

7. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 -70 to 84%
2= 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
_2=Good
1 — Fair
0—Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

_A=Never




5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
/ Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 - Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

2 —Occasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely

0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 — Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
— Neutral
1 - Disagree

0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3= Usually
72— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
—Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
A~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 ~Moderate
— Some what
“ 1 —=Very little
0 — Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 — Above 90%

3-70-89%
2550 - 69%

1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
= Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : S un QPO’TG{’Q j anesh \f\ctfc/‘ % "’\T‘j}b
Class : E)S - IYL

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 —Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2<755 to 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair

\/0{ 15'00r

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
= Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair

+ L~Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 —Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
LS'/—,Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 = Very well
%ﬁoderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

;—}ongly agree
Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree



es, course outcomes and programme

11. Teachers inform you about your expected competenci

outcomes.
\/4 — Every time
3 — Usually
27— Qccasion
1 — Rarely
0— Never

ally/Sometimes

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
— Every time

3 — Usually

2- Occasionally/ Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you-

4 — Bvery time

/3/— Usually

2- Occasionally/So

1 — Rarely
0 —Idon’thavea mentor

metimes

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
_ Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

our weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

15. Teachers are able to identify ¥
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/ Sometimes
— Rarely
0 — Never

ntric methods, such as expetiential learning, participative

use student c€
nhancing learning experiences.

16. The institute/ teachers
solving methodologies for e

learning and problem
4 — To a great extent

3 — Moderate

9 — Some what

1 — Very little
_ Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
mO—fofongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
= Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Cpo—

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : {_JC}A‘LE T\‘ T‘-E’Sﬁ P\%m
Class : g) § C iﬂi

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 -70to 84%
2-5510 69%

3010 54%

0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 - Good
1 - Fair
Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair

— Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
~ Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
/SZU sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
~ Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
_A=Disagree
0— Strongly disagree




11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
/1/— Rarely
- 0—Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
= Rarely
0 —Idon’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
ﬂ%:nially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
/5 sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
T ToY great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
}y-ﬂfgree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
\3< Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —-Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
B=70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

“l}?isagree
= Strongly disagree
\ :\@\Q —
M
Y
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : ﬁb//&ﬂ HW(W S%ﬂjlc‘h Nb%{ll/'
Class : QD'ﬁ] j

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
~ Always effective
"3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
70 to 84%
2 —55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
/f— Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
/2/ — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the moni
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
A — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

Lf — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and appl
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
7 _ Occasionally/Sometimes

1/Rarely
0 — Never

toring, review and continuous

ications.

9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
A — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2/Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
_4-Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
rely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1/—,S1ightly
0- Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

= Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 _;Smne what
1 — Very little

0 — Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
/ﬁt — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3~ Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
/5 -170-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
- Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

(IS
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : BM(/M /é@W ;j,% /Y; Wv
Class : e ﬂ Z

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
}4 70 to 84%
2—551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
yvgry good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0—Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
/3Z Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4= Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 <Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
(— Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Jf//S{ringly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, cOurse outcomes and programme

outcomes.
~ Every time
3 — Usually
27— Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
FA= Usually
2 — Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time
3 — Usually
A2- Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor
14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
— Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able o identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
9 _ Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate

2 — Sonie what
1 Aery little
— Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3{/Moderate
— Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
4 1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 - Agr
2 ?Né:al
1

= Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

X
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : B?f/ @;}’ %/%(g’/{/ 131/0 g&'y Cff(/r/'qﬁ@;”_.

Class : g@ it )

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
< Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3//70 to 84%
2 —551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2~ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

) — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
-1  Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1Rarely

0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
/ﬁarginally
0— Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
— Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree

A %




11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
_2~ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 Reasonably
D — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 ~ Qccasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
£ To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

0 — Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
< Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
34 Moderate
— Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2+~ 50-69%
-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 —/Strongiy disagree

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : ’8'0/;’//0'& ;////"ngé L(‘/ﬂShWQW
Class : I3 - O«\; = T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 -70to 84%
/ ~ 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
— Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opIyurﬁties for students.
4 — Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never




5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Y(trongly agree
— Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair

3 — Usually fair
Sometimes unfair
— Usually unfair

0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
— Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
L~"1- Rarely
0 — Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
;/V ery well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

f Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

10.



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
- 0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely

0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely

0 — Idon’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and preblem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

0 —Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
/ 3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent

3 — Moderate
— Somewhat

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-leamiﬁg process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Siglmﬁﬁt%r



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : D CSH MM 2o, Vosthal, 24 VAL LD

Class : @’d 2.y

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 —Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
~ 70 to 84%
2 —55t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
24 Good
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
— Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
k Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfait
0— Unfair

7 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
— Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1> Rarel
= y

0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
24 Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 < Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree




11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

;Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 —Reasonably
=Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
)/U sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
- Agree
< 2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3~ Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-8%
/ - 50-69%
7 1-30-4%%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agre€
— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Leshpaiec
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : QALZG e A\O\‘?Wl/ Mgl -
Class : 1o, » Oq ' f

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
_4— Always effective
" 3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 —70to 84%
2 —55 to 69%
1230 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 *—/GOOd
1 —Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
- —B_egularly
3~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 # Neutral
/{iDisagree

D — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3,4 Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
< Poorly
— Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
/1{ Rarely

0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your ‘nstitution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 —Very well
— Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 —Strongly agree
/3/ — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes

(I{L Rarely
— Never
12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
— QOccasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
(/2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
— Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Oceasionally/Sometimes
1'=TRarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2'— Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 ~ Disagree
— Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
~Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

— Above 90%
3-70-89%
2 —-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
_ 4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

Fare
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : @ awal {SU RQJ— BJ@«W -
Class : &N N

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0~ Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
370 to 84%
2-551t069%
“1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
_2—Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4~ Regularly
L 3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
A= Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3= Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
2~ Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0— Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
']7--Rarely
0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 —Strongly agree
“3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 —Usually
— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
A= Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4/—,,1“.0 a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
/0’—' Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
= Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
=50 -69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
/3/4 Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

(! t.n/(a’g
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : J(f ANAL ;W%‘AQ&M

/"'-.'.'F

Class : LETAE%LL—»

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Iways effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

I~J

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%

3~70 to 84%

2 —55t0 69%

1- 30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
/E/Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
ely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2= Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
= Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4(45:%1'3! time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3 - Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0- Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

' 13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
_2—Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
~ Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
To a great extent
< 3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 —Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4/4) a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
FX70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Sign of student




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion Il - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

P

I( — )Jf' 3 }

¥ — .'.l

o ) N R
Name of Student +— '['I/ s [ypemat] J '4/:5%&{” [ >
s - —~— -{

Clnds -

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

5 How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3—70to 84%
275510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good

ijOd
~ Fair

0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 - Often
2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely
Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
}/ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 ~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
— Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I- Rarely
0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.,

4 — Significantly

3 —Very well

2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0~ Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

}/Strongly agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

N Qi mlir A on s



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
5// Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
_2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
Arely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 —Slightly
— Unable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
_}/U sually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Mﬁ a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
}A/Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
}/Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2750 -69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
< Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Lypees

Sign of student



\ Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : / Fdﬁ{ O DI it /’\//4 /UT/? T7
Class : Lﬂ; A’“}f S——

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —

85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
Z 55 to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%
3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
_V=Tair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes

),—fRarely
0- Never




5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 # Usually fair
— Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
— Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 —~Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

and continuous

9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3=Very well
¢ 2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 ="4Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree




.2. The teachers i/llustra‘fe the concepts through examples and applications.
4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
— Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
< QOccasionally/Sometimes
<1 —Rarely
0 —Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Ngutral
Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
—Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
— Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. £
4 —To a great extent
3 7,M’0€erate
-2 — Somewhat
* 1 —Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3—-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-<30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 fDngree
0 - Strongly disagree

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : —SOW t’x;/ ¢ a4 Cer - gﬁw&ﬁé—

4
Class : {2 4 C«E,Z

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
_4="Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 -70 to 84%
2755 to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
_2=Good
1 —Fair
0—Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often

2 — Sometimes
/lv-/Rj;Iy

0— Never



5 The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

_A— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
24 Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 ~Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly
_L~Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—- Rarely
0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 — Significantly
3= Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree



11 Teachersmi'nform you about your expected competencies, course ouico
outcomes.
/_Every time
3 — Usually
2- OccasionallylSometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
34 Usually
= Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — BEvery time
3 — Usually
2—- OccasionallylSometimes
~ Rarely
0 —1don’thavea mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly

)3—/ Unable to
15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

~Every time
3 — Usually
2 Occasionallnyometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric
Jearning & blem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate

7 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

mes and programme

methods, such as experiential learning, participative



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
% Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
}/Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%

<30 -49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2- ]:Ieutral

/LZDisagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : WM/ /Woé’&l‘ C'LC/ Z 1)l aYer 1/%/
r
Class : AT

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
_A—=7Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3=70to 84%
2-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2=Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 —Sometimes
A — Rarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

_4~ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
_3—~Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
_2<Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

, 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
,l/érely

0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
A=Not at all

10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
QZ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, cOUrse outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
72— Occasionally/ Sometimes
L= Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
_}&ccasionally! Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does 2 necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
,./3/*'Usually
2~ Occasionally!S()metimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Idon’thavea mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you t0 overcome them.
= Every time
3 — Usually
2= Occasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
—To a great extent
" 3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3~ Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 - Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
% 50 - 69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
— Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

M I’ﬁ:’hU”
S(;gn ’6{ student

.



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : /Lﬂ;{%y /ZL/ Z/éf Vv . / ]1 | / P%{z _

Class : _j) )-/\ - LL_\ =9

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
__4—Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 -70t0 84%
}zﬁl 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4~ Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
— Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
ﬂ/St;ongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3// Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
}flfcllorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
4—/I{21_rely
0 —Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
ot at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree



11. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
~ Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

12. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
3 < Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

13. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

_1—Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

14. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly

/Or—/ﬁnable to

15. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
}@casion&lly/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
(4{{][' 0 a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
trongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

/vﬂ‘f) a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat

1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
AZ30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 ~Agree
A/AI;I eutral
1 — Disagree _
0 — Strongly disagree




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion IL - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

] I-"\f . - A ——— |
Name of Student /j»% @l ¢ A dev,g T c:fv_"-(.,.& -

(2 A1l

Class :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

Jearning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

_4—~Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —

85 to 100%
_3/—49 to 84%
2 — 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent

3 — Very good
/Q/Good

1 —Fair

0— Poor
4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
— Rarely

0- Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4~<Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
/3,2 Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
/?/(Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
_L~=TRarely
0 — Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
_60=Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
trongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree




| 12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
',4’ — Every time

3 — Usually

7 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
— Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
y@ccasionally/ Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
— Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

g/ﬂot at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
/tggtrongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability i
skills to make you ready for the world of work. 1
4<=To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
2<70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-4%%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

1L~Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Sign of student




Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
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Criterion II — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Studegj,ﬁﬁ%/ y— pa” //Mﬂ\

" iy
Class : __J2 £ AV
é:______._.—-’“r

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
/ﬁly/Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
|- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
370 to 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4 Excellent
3 — Very good
;/— Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
J=TRarely
0— Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
A~ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
I — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
_3 =Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
_A="Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 ~Never

9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,
4 — Significantly
_3="Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0- Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 - Agree
—2=Neutral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
)/Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2(/ Occasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

_l=Disagree

(0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little

0/—N0t at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

;?Stcmgly agree
— Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
A= To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

skills, life skills and employability

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3=70 - 89%
2 -50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

0. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your in
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
}/Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

stitute is very good.

Sign of student
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : _“7 /;( 7 il /%;;ywzzf /,),% AL 3%/6// S

Class : Ay A Y

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 —-70 to 84%
2<755 10 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
_2—Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

egularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 Never



5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4/5:‘::1eg agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Xlways fair
— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 ~Thoroughly

3- tisfactorily
}—)E’jorly

I - Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I- Rarely
0~Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,
4 — Significantly
3 - Very well
Moderately
1 — Marginally
0- Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1< Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
artially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4~ Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
_2< Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
_4—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4,«1 To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Somewhat
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3=70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree
3 - Agree
Qr{ Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

P



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna
Academic Year 2021-22

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : C-L:r//,’/’f/i/ %L _,44/_-/&\‘, _Z-L - A
Class : s W )

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regardii:g teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0 Very poor communication

2.  How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?4 —
85 to 100%
3 -70to 84%
22550 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

3. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 - Very good
2 — Good
/gair

0- Poor

4. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 - Often
2 ~ Sometimes
1 — Rarely

Mever




5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
}I{ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

6. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2/—— Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

7.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

= horoughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

8. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
?arely
— Never
9. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
< Significantly
3 — Very well
2 —Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all
10. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
,3—/Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree



2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
14=Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
ully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodolo gies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
;-/ﬁgmal
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4-To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3=70-89%%
2-50-69%
1-30-4%%
0 — Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
Z Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

b)

c)




